
Pl. Name CAT Club # Gross Net

1 David FLYNN MS Clonliffe Harriers AC 53 1:08:44 1:08:44

2 Mick FOGARTY M35 Ferbane AC 313 1:12:13 1:12:13

3 Brian LEAHY M35 Raheny Shamrock AC 489 1:12:35 1:12:35

4 Stephen CONROY MS Celbridge AC 137 1:12:49 1:12:48

5 Brian BYRNE M35 Newbridge AC 862 1:12:54 1:12:54

6 Paul MITCHELL MS Tullamore Harriers AC 612 1:13:00 1:13:00

7 Paul BUCKLEY M40 Ferbane AC 70 1:13:01 1:13:01

8 Alan KENNY M35 Dunboyne AC 449 1:13:05 1:13:05

9 Paddy LYONS M35 Tallaght AC 513 1:14:10 1:14:10

10 Andy NEVIN MS Mullingar Harriers AC 664 1:14:21 1:14:20

11 Cyril CUDDY M40 Portlaoise AC 159 1:14:33 1:14:33

12 Sean FOX M40 Donore Harriers 318 1:14:50 1:14:49

13 Ronan WOGAN M40 Bohermeen AC 850 1:14:54 1:14:54

14 Barry MINNOCK M40 Rathfarnham WSAF AC 609 1:15:35 1:15:35

15 Iosif GUTHER M35 Newbridge AC 884 1:15:36 1:15:36

16 Dave KEENAN M40 Newbridge AC 432 1:16:00 1:16:00

17 Garry CRIBBIN M35 Celbridge AC 155 1:17:26 1:17:26

18 Micheal O'BRIEN M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 683 1:17:28 1:17:28

19 Brian LENIHAN M35 Blackrock AC Dublin 498 1:17:45 1:17:45

21 Mark DONEGAN MS Tullamore Harriers AC 871 1:18:44 1:18:44

22 Brenden DONAGHER M50 Naomh Mhuire AC 216 1:19:14 1:19:14

23 Peter O'FARRELL M40 Rathfarnham WSAF AC 699 1:19:28 1:19:27

24 Damian KELLY M40 Brothers Pearse AC 437 1:19:32 1:19:30

25 Brian CONROY MS Celbridge AC 134 1:19:48 1:19:47

26 Shane MCAULEY M40 Donore Harriers 552 1:19:50 1:19:48

27 Jimmy COUGHLAN M40 Naomh Mhuire AC 150 1:20:07 1:20:04

28 Gerard GAVIN M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 332 1:20:30 1:20:30

29 Ciaran LEECH MS Na Fianna AC 495 1:20:40 1:20:38

30 Steven LOUGHLIN M40 Newbridge AC 507 1:21:27 1:21:26

31 Sean DORAN MS Clonliffe Harriers AC 251 1:21:37 1:21:37

32 Alasdair BROWN MS Donore Harriers 62 1:21:42 1:21:38

33 Eddie GARRY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 328 1:21:55 1:21:54

34 Liam CUNNINGHAM M40 Fr Murphy AC 167 1:22:19 1:22:14

35 Glenn FINLAY M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 288 1:22:30 1:22:25

36 Shane MCCARTHY M45 Celbridge AC 557 1:22:41 1:22:40

37 Philip DOYLE M45 Brothers Pearse AC 233 1:22:44 1:22:42

38 Terry KEOGH M40 Raheny Shamrock AC 453 1:22:58 1:22:55

39 Eric CHAMP M40 Raheny Shamrock AC 99 1:22:59 1:22:56

40 Padriag BERRY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 860 1:23:13 1:23:13

41 Jeff ENNIS MS Fr Murphy AC 264 1:23:14 1:23:10

42 Ray CUNNINGHAM M45 Brothers Pearse AC 168 1:23:26 1:23:23

43 Philip NILAND M40 Celbridge AC 365 1:23:50 1:23:48

44 Tom CUDDY M55 Rathfarnham WSAF AC 160 1:23:57 1:23:56

45 Darragh RIGNEY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 757 1:24:38 1:24:33

46 Kieran MURPHY M50 Clonliffe Harriers AC 644 1:24:50 1:24:48

47 Davey DUANE M40 Raheny Shamrock AC 235 1:25:22 1:25:20

48 Christy MALONEY M50 Celbridge AC 525 1:25:35 1:25:30

49 Pat MOORE M40 Newbridge AC 624 1:25:36 1:25:29

50 Stephen DAWSON M35 Donore Harriers 191 1:25:37 1:25:32
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51 Pauric BRADY M35 Mullingar Harriers AC 48 1:25:39 1:25:38

52 Alan CROWLEY M35 Mullingar Harriers AC 158 1:25:40 1:25:38

54 Liam BYRNE M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 79 1:26:39 1:26:35

55 Fergal LEONARD MS Clane AC 889 1:27:12 1:27:05

56 Dermot SMITH M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 800 1:27:17 1:27:11

57 Ken MCKEOWN MS Donore Harriers 590 1:27:18 1:27:09

58 Keith RUSSELL M35 Navan AC 768 1:27:25 1:27:14

59 Johnny FEERY M60 Tullamore Harriers AC 283 1:27:25 1:27:25

60 Derek BRACKEN M35 St Michaels AC 39 1:27:28 1:27:13

61 Derek SMITH M40 Celbridge AC 799 1:27:29 1:27:29

62 Derek COOGAN M50 St Michaels AC 140 1:27:30 1:27:15

63 Eddie NEWMAN M50 Mullingar Harriers AC 665 1:28:15 1:28:15

64 John SMALL M45 Celbridge AC 795 1:28:28 1:28:25

65 Peadar FAHERTY M40 Dublin Front Runners AC 267 1:28:32 1:28:18

66 Kevin CORRIGAN M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 144 1:28:35 1:28:26

67 Paul TESTER M55 Brothers Pearse AC 820 1:29:14 1:29:05

68 Andrew REGAN M40 Edenderry AC 748 1:29:17 1:29:11

69 Liam COUGHLAN M40 Banagaher AC 151 1:29:19 1:29:08

70 Rory FARRELL M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 275 1:29:19 1:29:15

71 Nollaig M60 Mullingar Harriers AC 576 1:29:20 1:29:16

72 Peter GIBSON M45 St Brigids AC 881 1:29:24 1:29:21

73 Darren BUTLER M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 74 1:29:59 1:29:54

74 Gary WHITTLE MS Tullamore Harriers AC 846 1:30:12 1:30:03

75 Christopher WHITTLE MJ Tullamore Harriers AC 845 1:30:14 1:30:06

76 Colm HIGGINS M50 Celbridge AC 398 1:30:23 1:30:20

77 Brian SMITH M50 Fr Murphy AC 798 1:30:25 1:30:07

78 Andy MASTERSON M50 Birr AC 541 1:30:27 1:30:16

79 Seamus CARDIFF M40 Newbridge AC 89 1:31:03 1:30:56

80 Pat O'DWYER M45 Lucan Harriers AC 897 1:31:41 1:31:37

81 David MCGRATH M35 Ballyskenach AC 915 1:32:48 1:32:37

82 Johnjoe GALVIN M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 324 1:32:50 1:32:34

83 Darren M45 Naomh Mhuire AC 30 1:32:52 1:32:49

84 Joe HAUGH M40 Brothers Pearse AC 378 1:33:16 1:33:05

85 John FINN M45 Clane AC 289 1:33:16 1:33:11

86 Sean LISTON M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 504 1:33:20 1:33:00

87 Gerry DUNICAN M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 244 1:33:44 1:33:41

88 Kevin BRAZIL M50 Ferbane AC 52 1:34:11 1:34:00

89 Dermot EGAN M40 Ferbane AC 260 1:34:13 1:34:01

90 Derek MIDLETON M35 Ferbane AC 646 1:34:32 1:34:12

91 Rob BRANNIGAN M45 Lucan Harriers AC 50 1:34:52 1:34:37

92 Stephen NAUGHTON M50 Mullingar Harriers AC 658 1:34:56 1:34:28

93 David HOGAN M45 Kilkenny City Harriers AC 399 1:35:18 1:35:06

94 Micheal MULLIGAN M60 Dunleer AC 632 1:35:29 1:35:24

95 Patrick PARSONS M40 Birr AC 728 1:35:32 1:35:12

96 Robin JACKSON M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 418 1:35:36 1:35:25

97 Alan HEFFERNAN M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 385 1:35:40 1:35:25

98 Pat MELLSOP M50 Birr AC 603 1:36:02 1:35:43

99 Aidan MCGEE M45 St Michaels AC 580 1:36:10 1:35:45

100 Dermot HUGHES M45 Greystones & District AC 408 1:36:27 1:36:17

101 Paul GINNELL M50 Mullingar Harriers AC 340 1:36:43 1:36:39

102 Finian MCDERMOTT M55 Tullamore Harriers AC 566 1:36:45 1:36:32

103 Aidan EGAN M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 256 1:36:53 1:36:40



104 Nicky DUNNE M45 Birr AC 250 1:37:04 1:36:49

105 Stephen M50 Brothers Pearse AC 849 1:37:12 1:36:58

106 Ollie GAFFNEY M40 Mullingar Harriers AC 320 1:37:29 1:37:26

107 Peter MORAN M45 Newbridge AC 626 1:37:31 1:37:24

108 Garry MURPHY M40 Slaney Olympic AC 642 1:37:40 1:37:35

109 Colin BURNS M45 Le Cheile AC 73 1:37:43 1:37:21

110 Brian MCGRATH M65 Le Cheile AC 586 1:37:56 1:37:44

111 Mervyn KENNEDY M40 Mullingar Harriers AC 448 1:38:03 1:37:59

112 Matthew O'BYRNE M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 685 1:38:19 1:37:59

113 Lorcan SCALLY M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 781 1:38:30 1:38:15

114 Enda BERGIN M40 North East Runners AC 28 1:38:31 1:38:10

115 Robert MAUNSELL M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 547 1:38:32 1:38:14

116 Ben WHITE M40 Navan AC 842 1:38:38 1:38:23

117 Dave DUNICAN M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 243 1:38:45 1:38:40

118 Damien KEHOE M45 Edenderry AC 433 1:38:56 1:38:34

119 Eoin O'BRIEN M35 Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dis 681 1:39:12 1:38:53

120 Brian LAMON M40 Lucan Harriers AC 472 1:39:21 1:39:02

121 Padraig MAREE M35 St Michaels AC 530 1:39:22 1:38:56

122 John GUNNING M45 Aughrim AC 368 1:39:37 1:39:16

123 Rodge LARKIN M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 481 1:39:37 1:39:16

124 Tim CANNON M55 Ferbane AC 2 1:39:40 1:39:19

125 Adrian DELANEY M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 195 1:40:44 1:40:36

126 Kevin KELLY M45 Newbridge AC 441 1:41:01 1:40:39

127 Aidan RAFFERTY M50 Mullingar Harriers AC 745 1:41:04 1:40:37

128 Sean REYNOLDS M55 Tullamore Harriers AC 753 1:41:51 1:41:46

129 Stephen OLWELL M35 Mullingar Harriers AC 724 1:41:52 1:41:41

131 Denzil JACOBS M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 419 1:42:23 1:41:58

132 John HEALY M45 Marathon Club Ireland 383 1:42:28 1:41:55

133 Declan MILNE M40 Birr AC 605 1:43:30 1:43:06

134 Padraig SHEIL M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 788 1:44:01 1:43:35

135 Seanog FARRELL M45 Edenderry AC 276 1:44:09 1:43:52

136 Willie DUFFY M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 240 1:44:13 1:43:47

137 Liam RYAN M50 Ballyskenach AC 777 1:44:36 1:43:54

138 Colm MUNNELLY M50 Lucan Harriers AC 637 1:44:36 1:44:17

139 Liam SPAIN M50 Birr AC 808 1:44:37 1:44:09

140 Damien FINNERTY M45 Birr AC 292 1:44:39 1:44:11

141 Damien BUCKLEY M40 Ferbane AC 67 1:44:58 1:44:29

143 Gavin DUNNE M35 Clane AC 248 1:45:49 1:44:59

144 Gary DWYER M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 254 1:45:49 1:45:35

145 Fintan O'CONNELL M35 Newbridge AC 687 1:46:15 1:45:44

146 Peter O'BRIEN M45 Ferbane AC 684 1:46:30 1:45:51

147 Declan COSTELLO M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 148 1:46:41 1:46:21

148 Oliver O'HARA M40 Donore Harriers 705 1:46:56 1:46:33

149 Enda FARRELL M40 Athlone IT AC 272 1:46:59 1:46:28

150 David MURPHY M50 St Michaels AC 641 1:47:12 1:46:50

151 Stephen CONNOLLY M45 Marathon Club Ireland 132 1:47:48 1:47:18

152 Gary DEVINE M35 Clane AC 205 1:47:49 1:47:31

153 Damien BRAZIL M50 Ferbane AC 51 1:47:55 1:47:25

154 Michael MAHER M55 Ballyskenach AC 561 1:48:48 1:48:06

155 Tos MORAN M55 Brothers Pearse AC 627 1:48:55 1:48:37

156 Richard DOLAN M45 Birr AC 215 1:49:11 1:48:21

157 Ger WOODS M65 Banagaher AC 851 1:49:12 1:48:32



158 Gary RUSSELL M35 Birr AC 767 1:49:28 1:49:08

159 Sean SPOLLEN M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 811 1:49:43 1:48:58

160 Albert KEENAN M65 Newbridge AC 888 1:49:51 1:48:56

161 Diarmuid FINLAY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 287 1:49:54 1:49:09

162 Paddy ROWLAND M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 906 1:49:55 1:49:11

163 Donal CONROY M50 Ballyfin AC 136 1:52:20 1:51:47

164 David DOLAN M40 Athlone IT AC 211 1:52:44 1:52:44

165 Garry MCDERMOTT M40 Rathkenny AC 567 1:52:56 1:51:56

166 Jude WHELEHAN M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 841 1:54:17 1:53:31

167 Garrett GARRY M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 329 1:54:23 1:54:10

168 Ken WHITE M50 Brothers Pearse AC 844 1:54:37 1:54:08

169 Noel HORAN M45 Ferbane AC 403 1:55:04 1:54:09

170 Mattie FLANAGAN M45 Naomh Mhuire AC 304 1:55:08 1:54:55

171 Damien M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 505 1:55:12 1:54:09

172 Colm FLYNN M35 Mountmellick AC 307 1:55:26 1:54:53

173 Nick MCGOWAN M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 585 1:55:43 1:55:00

174 Surprise SPAIN MJ Birr AC 810 1:56:12 1:55:19

175 Martin MURPHY M40 North Westmeath AC 645 1:56:42 1:55:58

176 Bernard O'GRADY M55 Birr AC 700 1:56:55 1:56:08

177 Adam HAUGHTON M60 Mountmellick AC 379 1:57:00 1:56:25

178 Eugene RYAN M45 Ballyskenach AC 774 1:57:09 1:56:23

179 Tony O'KEEFFE M50 St Michaels AC 902 1:57:19 1:56:21

180 Paschal NAUGHTON M55 Tullamore Harriers AC 656 1:57:36 1:56:39

181 John CONNOLLY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 129 1:57:40 1:56:49

182 Sean COONAN M45 Banagaher AC 141 1:57:41 1:56:50

183 Martin SHERLOCK MS Athlone IT AC 790 1:57:50 1:57:27

184 Alan MITCHELL M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 611 1:57:53 1:57:24

185 Barry DULLY M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 242 1:58:03 1:57:35

186 Fergus MULVANNY M45 St Brigids AC 634 1:59:24 1:58:40

187 Alan CONROY M40 Brothers Pearse AC 133 1:59:26 1:58:33

188 JJ STAPLETON M55 St Michaels AC 812 1:59:26 1:58:26

189 John WARD M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 834 1:59:42 1:58:54

190 Declan ROSNEY M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 764 1:59:55 1:59:02

191 Tony KEEGAN MS Tullamore Harriers AC 430 2:01:51 2:00:52

192 Jason PALFRAMAN M45 Athlone IT AC 727 2:02:19 2:01:16

193 Michael GUINAN M50 Ferbane AC 366 2:03:00 2:02:13

194 Raymond MURRAY M55 Tullamore Harriers AC 652 2:03:22 2:02:19

195 Paddy ENGLISH MS Edenderry AC 263 2:04:24 2:03:42

196 Crevan O'DONNELL M45 Athlone IT AC 695 2:04:44 2:03:37

197 Seamus WYNNE M50 Banagaher AC 854 2:09:00 2:08:07

198 Joe WHITE MS Tullamore Harriers AC 843 2:09:58 2:08:37

199 Brian DOOLEY M40 Birr AC 229 2:13:51 2:12:51

200 David ALLEN M50 Edenderry AC 8 2:16:32 2:15:20

201 Jim DOLAN M60 Tullamore Harriers AC 212 2:18:56 2:18:56

202 Pj BALLESTY M60 Mullingar Harriers AC 13 3:12:21 3:11:12

pl. Name CAT Club # Gross Net

1 Brian BYRNE M35 Newbridge AC 862 1:12:54 1:12:54

2 Alan KENNY M35 Dunboyne AC 449 1:13:05 1:13:05

3 Paddy LYONS M35 Tallaght AC 513 1:14:10 1:14:10

4 Iosif GUTHER M35 Newbridge AC 884 1:15:36 1:15:36

5 Garry CRIBBIN M35 Celbridge AC 155 1:17:26 1:17:26

MALE 35



6 Brian LENIHAN M35 Blackrock AC Dublin 498 1:17:45 1:17:45

7 Stephen DAWSON M35 Donore Harriers 191 1:25:37 1:25:32

8 Pauric BRADY M35 Mullingar Harriers AC 48 1:25:39 1:25:38

9 Alan CROWLEY M35 Mullingar Harriers AC 158 1:25:40 1:25:38

10 Keith RUSSELL M35 Navan AC 768 1:27:25 1:27:14

11 Derek BRACKEN M35 St Michaels AC 39 1:27:28 1:27:13

12 Brian CARROLL M35 Moyne AC 92 1:29:38 1:29:36

13 Darren BUTLER M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 74 1:29:59 1:29:54

14 David MCGRATH M35 Ballyskenach AC 915 1:32:48 1:32:37

15 Johnjoe GALVIN M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 324 1:32:50 1:32:34

16 Derek MIDLETON M35 Ferbane AC 646 1:34:32 1:34:12

17 Matthew O'BYRNE M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 685 1:38:19 1:37:59

18 Lorcan SCALLY M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 781 1:38:30 1:38:15

19 Eoin O'BRIEN M35 Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dis 681 1:39:12 1:38:53

20 Padraig MAREE M35 St Michaels AC 530 1:39:22 1:38:56

21 Rodge LARKIN M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 481 1:39:37 1:39:16

22 Adrian DELANEY M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 195 1:40:44 1:40:36

23 Stephen OLWELL M35 Mullingar Harriers AC 724 1:41:52 1:41:41

24 Padraig SHEIL M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 788 1:44:01 1:43:35

25 Willie DUFFY M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 240 1:44:13 1:43:47

26 Gavin DUNNE M35 Clane AC 248 1:45:49 1:44:59

27 Gary DWYER M35 Tullamore Harriers AC 254 1:45:49 1:45:35

28 Fintan O'CONNELL M35 Newbridge AC 687 1:46:15 1:45:44

29 Gary DEVINE M35 Clane AC 205 1:47:49 1:47:31

30 Gary RUSSELL M35 Birr AC 767 1:49:28 1:49:08

31 Garrett GARRY M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 329 1:54:23 1:54:10

32 Damien M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 505 1:55:12 1:54:09

33 Colm FLYNN M35 Mountmellick AC 307 1:55:26 1:54:53

34 Barry DULLY M35 Naomh Mhuire AC 242 1:58:03 1:57:35

pl. Name CAT Club # Gross Net

1 Paul BUCKLEY M40 Ferbane AC 70 1:13:01 1:13:01

2 Cyril CUDDY M40 Portlaoise AC 159 1:14:33 1:14:33

3 Sean FOX M40 Donore Harriers 318 1:14:50 1:14:49

4 Ronan WOGAN M40 Bohermeen AC 850 1:14:54 1:14:54

5 Barry MINNOCK M40 Rathfarnham WSAF AC 609 1:15:35 1:15:35

6 Dave KEENAN M40 Newbridge AC 432 1:16:00 1:16:00

7 Micheal O'BRIEN M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 683 1:17:28 1:17:28

8 Peter O'FARRELL M40 Rathfarnham WSAF AC 699 1:19:28 1:19:27

9 Damian KELLY M40 Brothers Pearse AC 437 1:19:32 1:19:30

10 Shane MCAULEY M40 Donore Harriers 552 1:19:50 1:19:48

11 Jimmy COUGHLAN M40 Naomh Mhuire AC 150 1:20:07 1:20:04

12 Steven LOUGHLIN M40 Newbridge AC 507 1:21:27 1:21:26

13 Eddie GARRY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 328 1:21:55 1:21:54

14 Liam CUNNINGHAM M40 Fr Murphy AC 167 1:22:19 1:22:14

15 Terry KEOGH M40 Raheny Shamrock AC 453 1:22:58 1:22:55

16 Eric CHAMP M40 Raheny Shamrock AC 99 1:22:59 1:22:56

17 Padriag BERRY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 860 1:23:13 1:23:13

18 Philip NILAND M40 Celbridge AC 365 1:23:50 1:23:48

19 Darragh RIGNEY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 757 1:24:38 1:24:33

20 Davey DUANE M40 Raheny Shamrock AC 235 1:25:22 1:25:20

21 Pat MOORE M40 Newbridge AC 624 1:25:36 1:25:29
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22 Derek SMITH M40 Celbridge AC 799 1:27:29 1:27:29

23 Peadar FAHERTY M40 Dublin Front Runners AC 267 1:28:32 1:28:18

24 Andrew REGAN M40 Edenderry AC 748 1:29:17 1:29:11

25 Liam COUGHLAN M40 Banagaher AC 151 1:29:19 1:29:08

26 Rory FARRELL M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 275 1:29:19 1:29:15

27 Seamus CARDIFF M40 Newbridge AC 89 1:31:03 1:30:56

28 Joe HAUGH M40 Brothers Pearse AC 378 1:33:16 1:33:05

29 Dermot EGAN M40 Ferbane AC 260 1:34:13 1:34:01

30 Patrick PARSONS M40 Birr AC 728 1:35:32 1:35:12

31 Ollie GAFFNEY M40 Mullingar Harriers AC 320 1:37:29 1:37:26

32 Garry MURPHY M40 Slaney Olympic AC 642 1:37:40 1:37:35

33 Mervyn KENNEDY M40 Mullingar Harriers AC 448 1:38:03 1:37:59

34 Enda BERGIN M40 North East Runners AC 28 1:38:31 1:38:10

35 Robert MAUNSELL M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 547 1:38:32 1:38:14

36 Ben WHITE M40 Navan AC 842 1:38:38 1:38:23

37 Brian LAMON M40 Lucan Harriers AC 472 1:39:21 1:39:02

38 Denzil JACOBS M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 419 1:42:23 1:41:58

39 Declan MILNE M40 Birr AC 605 1:43:30 1:43:06

40 Damien BUCKLEY M40 Ferbane AC 67 1:44:58 1:44:29

41 Oliver O'HARA M40 Donore Harriers 705 1:46:56 1:46:33

42 Enda FARRELL M40 Athlone IT AC 272 1:46:59 1:46:28

43 Diarmuid FINLAY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 287 1:49:54 1:49:09

44 David DOLAN M40 Athlone IT AC 211 1:52:44 1:52:44

45 Garry MCDERMOTT M40 Rathkenny AC 567 1:52:56 1:51:56

46 Nick MCGOWAN M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 585 1:55:43 1:55:00

47 Martin MURPHY M40 North Westmeath AC 645 1:56:42 1:55:58

48 John CONNOLLY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 129 1:57:40 1:56:49

49 Alan CONROY M40 Brothers Pearse AC 133 1:59:26 1:58:33

50 Donal MANNION M40 Birr AC 527 2:00:19 1:59:30

51 Brian DOOLEY M40 Birr AC 229 2:13:51 2:12:51

pl. Name CAT Club # Gross Net

1 Gerard GAVIN M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 332 1:20:30 1:20:30

2 Glenn FINLAY M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 288 1:22:30 1:22:25

3 Shane MCCARTHY M45 Celbridge AC 557 1:22:41 1:22:40

4 Philip DOYLE M45 Brothers Pearse AC 233 1:22:44 1:22:42

5 Ray CUNNINGHAM M45 Brothers Pearse AC 168 1:23:26 1:23:23

6 Dermot SMITH M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 800 1:27:17 1:27:11

7 John SMALL M45 Celbridge AC 795 1:28:28 1:28:25

8 Kevin CORRIGAN M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 144 1:28:35 1:28:26

9 Peter GIBSON M45 St Brigids AC 881 1:29:24 1:29:21

10 Pat O'DWYER M45 Lucan Harriers AC 897 1:31:41 1:31:37

11 Darren M45 Naomh Mhuire AC 30 1:32:52 1:32:49

12 John FINN M45 Clane AC 289 1:33:16 1:33:11

13 Sean LISTON M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 504 1:33:20 1:33:00

14 Gerry DUNICAN M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 244 1:33:44 1:33:41

15 Rob BRANNIGAN M45 Lucan Harriers AC 50 1:34:52 1:34:37

16 David HOGAN M45 Kilkenny City Harriers AC 399 1:35:18 1:35:06

17 Robin JACKSON M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 418 1:35:36 1:35:25

18 Aidan MCGEE M45 St Michaels AC 580 1:36:10 1:35:45

19 Dermot HUGHES M45 Greystones & District AC 408 1:36:27 1:36:17

20 Nicky DUNNE M45 Birr AC 250 1:37:04 1:36:49
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21 Peter MORAN M45 Newbridge AC 626 1:37:31 1:37:24

22 Colin BURNS M45 Le Cheile AC 73 1:37:43 1:37:21

23 Damien KEHOE M45 Edenderry AC 433 1:38:56 1:38:34

24 John GUNNING M45 Aughrim AC 368 1:39:37 1:39:16

25 Kevin KELLY M45 Newbridge AC 441 1:41:01 1:40:39

26 Seanog FARRELL M45 Edenderry AC 276 1:44:09 1:43:52

27 Damien FINNERTY M45 Birr AC 292 1:44:39 1:44:11

28 Peter O'BRIEN M45 Ferbane AC 684 1:46:30 1:45:51

29 Declan COSTELLO M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 148 1:46:41 1:46:21

30 Richard DOLAN M45 Birr AC 215 1:49:11 1:48:21

31 Sean SPOLLEN M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 811 1:49:43 1:48:58

32 Jude WHELEHAN M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 841 1:54:17 1:53:31

33 Noel HORAN M45 Ferbane AC 403 1:55:04 1:54:09

34 Mattie FLANAGAN M45 Naomh Mhuire AC 304 1:55:08 1:54:55

35 Eugene RYAN M45 Ballyskenach AC 774 1:57:09 1:56:23

36 Sean COONAN M45 Banagaher AC 141 1:57:41 1:56:50

37 Alan MITCHELL M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 611 1:57:53 1:57:24

38 Fergus MULVANNY M45 St Brigids AC 634 1:59:24 1:58:40

39 Declan ROSNEY M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 764 1:59:55 1:59:02

40 Jason PALFRAMAN M45 Athlone IT AC 727 2:02:19 2:01:16

41 Crevan O'DONNELL M45 Athlone IT AC 695 2:04:44 2:03:37

42 David QUINN M45 Moat Runnung Club 741 2:13:20 2:12:05

pl. Name CAT Club # Gross Net

1 Brenden DONAGHER M50 Naomh Mhuire AC 216 1:19:14 1:19:14

2 Kieran MURPHY M50 Clonliffe Harriers AC 644 1:24:50 1:24:48

3 Christy MALONEY M50 Celbridge AC 525 1:25:35 1:25:30

4 Liam BYRNE M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 79 1:26:39 1:26:35

5 Derek COOGAN M50 St Michaels AC 140 1:27:30 1:27:15

6 Eddie NEWMAN M50 Mullingar Harriers AC 665 1:28:15 1:28:15

7 Colm HIGGINS M50 Celbridge AC 398 1:30:23 1:30:20

8 Brian SMITH M50 Fr Murphy AC 798 1:30:25 1:30:07

9 Andy MASTERSON M50 Birr AC 541 1:30:27 1:30:16

10 Kevin BRAZIL M50 Ferbane AC 52 1:34:11 1:34:00

11 Stephen NAUGHTON M50 Mullingar Harriers AC 658 1:34:56 1:34:28

12 Alan HEFFERNAN M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 385 1:35:40 1:35:25

13 Pat MELLSOP M50 Birr AC 603 1:36:02 1:35:43

14 Paul GINNELL M50 Mullingar Harriers AC 340 1:36:43 1:36:39

15 Aidan EGAN M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 256 1:36:53 1:36:40

16 Stephen M50 Brothers Pearse AC 849 1:37:12 1:36:58

17 Dave DUNICAN M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 243 1:38:45 1:38:40

18 Aidan RAFFERTY M50 Mullingar Harriers AC 745 1:41:04 1:40:37

19 Andrew BRACKEN M50 Coralstown Kinnegad AC 38 1:41:26 1:41:08

20 Liam RYAN M50 Ballyskenach AC 777 1:44:36 1:43:54

21 Colm MUNNELLY M50 Lucan Harriers AC 637 1:44:36 1:44:17

22 Liam SPAIN M50 Birr AC 808 1:44:37 1:44:09

23 David MURPHY M50 St Michaels AC 641 1:47:12 1:46:50

24 Damien BRAZIL M50 Ferbane AC 51 1:47:55 1:47:25

25 Paddy ROWLAND M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 906 1:49:55 1:49:11

26 Donal CONROY M50 Ballyfin AC 136 1:52:20 1:51:47

27 Tony O'KEEFFE M50 St Michaels AC 902 1:57:19 1:56:21

28 John WARD M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 834 1:59:42 1:58:54

MALE 50



29 Michael GUINAN M50 Ferbane AC 366 2:03:00 2:02:13

30 Seamus WYNNE M50 Banagaher AC 854 2:09:00 2:08:07

31 David ALLEN M50 Edenderry AC 8 2:16:32 2:15:20

pl. Name CAT Club # Gross Net

1 Tom CUDDY M55 Rathfarnham WSAF AC 160 1:23:57 1:23:56

2 Paul Tester M55 Brothers Pearse AC 820   1:29:14 1:29:05

3 Finian MCDERMOTT M55 Tullamore Harriers AC 566 1:36:45 1:36:32

4 Tim CANNON M55 Ferbane AC 2 1:39:40 1:39:19

5 John CRONIN M55 Tullamore Harriers AC 157 1:39:48 1:39:27

6 Sean REYNOLDS M55 Tullamore Harriers AC 753 1:41:51 1:41:46

7 Michael MAHER M55 Ballyskenach AC 561 1:48:48 1:48:06

8 Tos MORAN M55 Brothers Pearse AC 627 1:48:55 1:48:37

9 Bernard O'GRADY M55 Birr AC 700 1:56:55 1:56:08

10 Paschal NAUGHTON M55 Tullamore Harriers AC 656 1:57:36 1:56:39

11 JJ STAPLETON M55 St Michaels AC 812 1:59:26 1:58:26

12 Raymond MURRAY M55 Tullamore Harriers AC 652 2:03:22 2:02:19

pl. Name CAT Club # Gross Net

1 Johnny FEERY M60 Tullamore Harriers AC 283 1:27:25 1:27:25

2 Nollaig M60 Mullingar Harriers AC 576 1:29:20 1:29:16

3 Micheal MULLIGAN M60 Dunleer AC 632 1:35:29 1:35:24

4 Adam HAUGHTON M60 Mountmellick AC 379 1:57:00 1:56:25

5 Jim DOLAN M60 Tullamore Harriers AC 212 2:18:56 2:18:56

6 Pj BALLESTY M60 Mullingar Harriers AC 13 3:12:21 3:11:12

pl. Name CAT Club # Gross Net

1 Brian MCGRATH M65 Le Cheile AC 586 1:37:56 1:37:44

2 Ger WOODS M65 Banagaher AC 851 1:49:12 1:48:32

3 Albert KEENAN M65 Newbridge AC 888 1:49:51 1:48:56

pl. Name CAT Club # Gross Net

1 Ciaran LEECH MJ Na Fianna AC 495 1:20:40 1:20:38

2 Christopher WHITTLE MJ Tullamore Harriers AC 845 1:30:14 1:30:06

3 Robert MILNER MJ Tullamore Harriers AC 606 1:41:57 1:41:36

4 Surprise SPAIN MJ Birr AC 810 1:56:12 1:55:19

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

5 Brian BYRNE M35 Newbridge AC 862 1:12:54 1:12:54

15 Iosif GUTHER M35 Newbridge AC 884 1:15:36 1:15:36

16 Dave KEENAN M40 Newbridge AC 432 1:16:00 1:16:00

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

6 Paul MITCHELL MS Tullamore Harriers AC 612 1:13:00 1:13:00

18 Micheal O'BRIEN M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 683 1:17:28 1:17:28

21 Mark DONEGAN MS Tullamore Harriers AC 871 1:18:44 1:18:44

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

4 Stephen CONROY MS Celbridge AC 137 1:12:49 1:12:48

MALE OVERALL TEAMS 3 TO SCORE

medals top 3 teams

pl. 1                                                       Newbridge A                          Points           36

pl. 2                                                Tullamore Harriers AC                   Points           45

pl. 3                                                       Celbridge AC                         Points           46

MALE 55

MALE 60

MALE 65

MALE JUNIOR



17 Garry CRIBBIN M35 Celbridge AC 155 1:17:26 1:17:26

25 Brian CONROY MS Celbridge AC 134 1:19:48 1:19:47

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

12 Sean FOX M40 Donore Harriers 318 1:14:50 1:14:49

26 Shane MCAULEY M40 Donore Harriers 552 1:19:50 1:19:48

32 Alasdair BROWN MS Donore Harriers 62 1:21:42 1:21:38

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

1 David FLYNN MS Clonliffe Harriers AC 53 1:08:44 1:08:44

31 Sean DORAN MS Clonliffe Harriers AC 251 1:21:37 1:21:37

46 Kieran MURPHY M50 Clonliffe Harriers AC 644 1:24:50 1:24:48

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

3 Brian LEAHY M35 Raheny Shamrock AC 489 1:12:35 1:12:35

38 Terry KEOGH M40 Raheny Shamrock AC 453 1:22:58 1:22:55

39 Eric CHAMP M40 Raheny Shamrock AC 99 1:22:59 1:22:56

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

10 Andy NEVIN MS Mullingar Harriers AC 664 1:14:21 1:14:20

28 Gerard GAVIN M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 332 1:20:30 1:20:30

51 Pauric BRADY M35 Mullingar Harriers AC 48 1:25:39 1:25:38

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

2 Mick FOGARTY M35 Ferbane AC 313 1:12:13 1:12:13

7 Paul BUCKLEY M40 Ferbane AC 70 1:13:01 1:13:01

88 Kevin BRAZIL M50 Ferbane AC 52 1:34:11 1:34:00

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

24 Damian KELLY M40 Brothers Pearse AC 437 1:19:32 1:19:30

37 Philip DOYLE M45 Brothers Pearse AC 233 1:22:44 1:22:42

42 Ray CUNNINGHAM M45 Brothers Pearse AC 168 1:23:26 1:23:23

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

22 Brenden DONAGHER M50 Naomh Mhuire AC 216 1:19:14 1:19:14

27 Jimmy COUGHLAN M40 Naomh Mhuire AC 150 1:20:07 1:20:04

85 Darren M45 Naomh Mhuire AC 30 1:32:52 1:32:49

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

34 Liam CUNNINGHAM M40 Fr Murphy AC 167 1:22:19 1:22:14

41 Jeff ENNIS MS Fr Murphy AC 264 1:23:14 1:23:10

79 Brian SMITH M50 Fr Murphy AC 798 1:30:25 1:30:07

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

60 Derek BRACKEN M35 St Michaels AC 39 1:27:28 1:27:13

62 Derek COOGAN M50 St Michaels AC 140 1:27:30 1:27:15

102 Aidan MCGEE M45 St Michaels AC 580 1:36:10 1:35:45

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

80 Andy MASTERSON M50 Birr AC 541 1:30:27 1:30:16

98 Patrick PARSONS M40 Birr AC 728 1:35:32 1:35:12

101 Pat MELLSOP M50 Birr AC 603 1:36:02 1:35:43

pl. 9                                               Brothers Pearse AC                       Points          103

pl. 10                                             Naomh Mhuire AC                          Points          134

pl. 11                                           Fr Murphy AC                                  Points          154

pl. 12                                             St Michaels AC                               Points          224

pl. 13                                           Birr AC                                             Points          279

pl. 4                                              Donore Harriers                              Points           70

pl. 5                                                       Clonliffe Harriers AC              Points           78

pl. 6                                                       Raheny Shamrock AC              Points           80

pl. 7                                                       Mullingar Harriers AC             Points           89

pl. 8                                                      Ferbane AC                                Poin           97



pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

55 Fergal LEONARD MS Clane AC 889 1:27:12 1:27:05

87 John FINN M45 Clane AC 289 1:33:16 1:33:11

148 Gavin DUNNE M35 Clane AC 248 1:45:49 1:44:59

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

82 Pat O'DWYER M45 Lucan Harriers AC 897 1:31:41 1:31:37

93 Rob BRANNIGAN M45 Lucan Harriers AC 50 1:34:52 1:34:37

123 Brian LAMON M40 Lucan Harriers AC 472 1:39:21 1:39:02

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

69 Andrew REGAN M40 Edenderry AC 748 1:29:17 1:29:11

121 Damien KEHOE M45 Edenderry AC 433 1:38:56 1:38:34

140 Seanog FARRELL M45 Edenderry AC 276 1:44:09 1:43:52

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

70 Liam COUGHLAN M40 Banagaher AC 151 1:29:19 1:29:08

161 Ger WOODS M65 Banagaher AC 851 1:49:12 1:48:32

185 Sean COONAN M45 Banagaher AC 141 1:57:41 1:56:50

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

83 David MCGRATH M35 Ballyskenach AC 915 1:32:48 1:32:37

142 Liam RYAN M50 Ballyskenach AC 777 1:44:36 1:43:54

158 Michael MAHER M55 Ballyskenach AC 561 1:48:48 1:48:06

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

154 Enda FARRELL M40 Athlone IT AC 272 1:46:59 1:46:28

168 David DOLAN M40 Athlone IT AC 211 1:52:44 1:52:44

186 Martin SHERLOCK MS Athlone IT AC 790 1:57:50 1:57:27

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

3 Brian LEAHY M35 Raheny Shamrock AC 489 1:12:35 1:12:35

38 Terry KEOGH M40 Raheny Shamrock AC 453 1:22:58 1:22:55

39 Eric CHAMP M40 Raheny Shamrock AC 99 1:22:59 1:22:56

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

14 Barry MINNOCK M40 Rathfarnham WSAF AC 609 1:15:35 1:15:35

23 Peter O'FARRELL M40 Rathfarnham WSAF AC 699 1:19:28 1:19:27

44 Tom CUDDY M55 Rathfarnham WSAF AC 160 1:23:57 1:23:56

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

12 Sean FOX M40 Donore Harriers 318 1:14:50 1:14:49

26 Shane MCAULEY M40 Donore Harriers 552 1:19:50 1:19:48

50 Stephen DAWSON M35 Donore Harriers 191 1:25:37 1:25:32

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

17 Garry CRIBBIN M35 Celbridge AC 155 1:17:26 1:17:26

36 Shane MCCARTHY M45 Celbridge AC 557 1:22:41 1:22:40

pl. 2                                                       Rathfarnham WSAF AC                 Points           81

pl. 3                                                       Donore Harriers                              Points           88

pl. 4                                                       Celbridge AC                                  Points           96

pl.19                                                Athlone IT AC                                Points          508

MALE MASTER OVER 35s

medals top 3 teams

if scored in top 3 overall teams cannot score in over 35s

pl. 1                                                       Raheny Shamrock AC                    Points           80

pl. 14                                                Clane AC                                         Points          290

pl. 15                                                Lucan Harriers AC                          Points          298

pl. 16                                               Edenderry AC                                 Points          330

pl. 17                                               Banagaher AC                                Points

pl. 18                                              Ballyskenach AC                            Points          383



43 Philip NILAND M40 Celbridge AC 365 1:23:50 1:23:48

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

24 Damian KELLY M40 Brothers Pearse AC 437 1:19:32 1:19:30

37 Philip DOYLE M45 Brothers Pearse AC 233 1:22:44 1:22:42

42 Ray CUNNINGHAM M45 Brothers Pearse AC 168 1:23:26 1:23:23

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

33 Eddie GARRY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 328 1:21:55 1:21:54

35 Glenn FINLAY M45 Tullamore Harriers AC 288 1:22:30 1:22:25

40 Padriag BERRY M40 Tullamore Harriers AC 860 1:23:13 1:23:13

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

28 Gerard GAVIN M45 Mullingar Harriers AC 332 1:20:30 1:20:30

51 Pauric BRADY M35 Mullingar Harriers AC 48 1:25:39 1:25:38

52 Alan CROWLEY M35 Mullingar Harriers AC 158 1:25:40 1:25:38

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

22 Brenden DONAGHER M50 Naomh Mhuire AC 216 1:19:14 1:19:14

27 Jimmy COUGHLAN M40 Naomh Mhuire AC 150 1:20:07 1:20:04

83 Darren M45 Naomh Mhuire AC 30 1:32:52 1:32:49

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

30 Steven LOUGHLIN M40 Newbridge AC 507 1:21:27 1:21:26

49 Pat MOORE M40 Newbridge AC 624 1:25:36 1:25:29

79 Seamus CARDIFF M40 Newbridge AC 89 1:31:03 1:30:56

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

60 Derek BRACKEN M35 St Michaels AC 39 1:27:28 1:27:13

62 Derek COOGAN M50 St Michaels AC 140 1:27:30 1:27:15

99 Aidan MCGEE M45 St Michaels AC 580 1:36:10 1:35:45

78 Andy MASTERSON M50 Birr AC 541 1:30:27 1:30:16

95 Patrick PARSONS M40 Birr AC 728 1:35:32 1:35:12

98 Pat MELLSOP M50 Birr AC 603 1:36:02 1:35:43

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

80 Pat O'DWYER M45 Lucan Harriers AC 897 1:31:41 1:31:37

91 Rob BRANNIGAN M45 Lucan Harriers AC 50 1:34:52 1:34:37

120 Brian LAMON M40 Lucan Harriers AC 472 1:39:21 1:39:02

68 Andrew REGAN M40 Edenderry AC 748 1:29:17 1:29:11

118 Damien KEHOE M45 Edenderry AC 433 1:38:56 1:38:34

135 Seanog FARRELL M45 Edenderry AC 276 1:44:09 1:43:52

69 Liam COUGHLAN M40 Banagaher AC 151 1:29:19 1:29:08

157 Ger WOODS M65 Banagaher AC 851 1:49:12 1:48:32

182 Sean COONAN M45 Banagaher AC 141 1:57:41 1:56:50

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

81 David MCGRATH M35 Ballyskenach AC 915 1:32:48 1:32:37

137 Liam RYAN M50 Ballyskenach AC 777 1:44:36 1:43:54

pl. 12                                                      Lucan Harriers AC                          Points          291

pl. 13                                                      Edenderry AC                                 Points          321

pl. 14                                                      Banagaher AC                                Points          339

pl. 15                                                      Ballyskenach AC                            Points          372

pl. 7                                                       Mullingar Harriers AC                    Points          131

pl. 8                                                       Naomh Mhuire AC                          Points          132

pl. 9                                                       Newbridge AC                                 Points          158

pl. 10                                                      St Michaels AC                               Points          221

pl. 11                                                      Birr AC                                             Points          271

pl. 5                                                       Brothers Pearse AC                       Points          103

pl. 6                                                       Tullamore Harriers AC                   Points          108



154 Michael MAHER M55 Ballyskenach AC 561 1:48:48 1:48:06

85 John FINN M45 Clane AC 289 1:33:16 1:33:11

143 Gavin DUNNE M35 Clane AC 248 1:45:49 1:44:59

152 Gary DEVINE M35 Clane AC 205 1:47:49 1:47:31

pts Name CA Club # Gross Net

149 Enda FARRELL M40 Athlone IT AC 272 1:46:59 1:46:28

164 David DOLAN M40 Athlone IT AC 211 1:52:44 1:52:44

192 Jason PALFRAMAN M45 Athlone IT AC 727 2:02:19 2:01:16

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

54 Liam BYRNE M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 79 1:26:39 1:26:35

59 Johnny FEERY M60 Tullamore Harriers AC 283 1:27:25 1:27:25

97 Alan HEFFERNAN M50 Tullamore Harriers AC 385 1:35:40 1:35:25

pts Name CAT Club # Gross Net

63 Eddie NEWMAN M50 Mullingar Harriers AC 665 1:28:15 1:28:15

71 Nollaig M60 Mullingar Harriers AC 576 1:29:20 1:29:16

92 Stephen M50 Mullingar Harriers AC 658 1:34:56 1:34:28

pl. 3 Birr 

AC

Poin 315

pt Name CAT Club # Gross Net

78 Andy MASTERSON M50 Birr AC 541 1:30:27 1:30:16

98 Pat MELLSOP M50 Birr AC 603 1:36:02 1:35:43
139 Liam SPAIN M50 Birr AC 808 1:44:37 1:44:09

pl. 4 Poin 327

pt Name CAT Club # Gross Net

67 Paul TESTER M55 Brothers Pearse AC 820 1:29:14 1:29:05
105 Stephen M50 Brothers Pearse AC 849 1:37:12 1:36:58
155 Tos MORAN M55 Brothers Pearse AC 627 1:48:55 1:48:37

pl. 5 Poin 365

pt Name CAT Club # Gross Net

88 Kevin BRAZIL M50 Ferbane AC 52 1:34:11 1:34:00
124 Tim CANNON M55 Ferbane AC 2 1:39:40 1:39:19
153 Damien BRAZIL M50 Ferbane AC 51 1:47:55 1:47:25

pl. 6 Poin 391

pt Name CAT Club # Gross Net

62 Derek COOGAN M50 St Michaels AC 140 1:27:30 1:27:15
150 David MURPHY M50 St Michaels AC 641 1:47:12 1:46:50
179 Tony O'KEEFFE M50 St Michaels AC 902 1:57:19 1:56:21

Ferbane AC

St Michaels AC

pl. 17                                                      Athlone IT AC                                  Points          505

MALE MASTER OVER 50s

pl. 1                                                     Tullamore Harriers AC                     Points          210

pl. 2                                                       Mullingar Harriers AC                    Points          226

Brothers Pearse AC

pl. 16                                                      Clane AC                                         Points          380


